

## **WARRANTY & DISCLAIMER:**

Aacer Sports Flooring



AacerFlooring.com Sales@AacerFlooring.com 877-582-1181

## **Aacer Sports Flooring - Warranty & Disclaimer**

## **WARRANTY & DISCLAIMER**

Aacer Flooring, Peshtigo, Wisconsin, hereby warrants the materials it has supplied to be free from manufacturing defects for a period of one (1) year. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF AND EXCLUDES ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

This warranty is limited to the materials manufactured and supplied by Aacer Flooring. THIS WARRANTY EXCLUDES ANY CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES and in the event of breach, Aacer Flooring's sole liability and your exclusive remedies will be limited to repair or replacement of materials and components supplied by Aacer Flooring and proven to be defective by the manufacturing process.

This warranty does not cover damage (in whole or in part) caused by fire, winds, floods, chemicals, other abuse, failure of owners, contractors or suppliers to adhere to specifications, neglect or precautions to provide adequate ventilation at times of high humidity, excessive dryness, as well as excessive moisture from humidity, spillage, migration through the substrate, wall or any other source. This warranty also excludes any damage to materials due to ordinary wear and tear, faulty construction of the building, separation of concrete substrate, settlement of walls or of water based materials used on the floor.

During the warranty period, the floor shall not be recoated without the approval of the flooring contractor.

The jobsite documentation forms by the flooring contractor shall become a part of the warranty and both the owner and flooring contractor shall retain record of said forms as a permanent reference for any abrogation.

Flooring contractor warrants the installation of the floor systems to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one (1) year.